Looking
for more
information?

Visit us online
transperth.wa.gov.au

Get the app
Download our free
iPhone® or Android™ app
to help you plan your journey.

Link to the Transperth app
for Android™ and iPhone®

Call us
InfoLine on 13 62 13
(TIS13 14 50)
Hearing or speech impaired?
Call via NRS on 133 677

Visit an InfoCentre at:
¢ Airport Central Station
* Elizabeth Quay Bus Station
¢ Perth Busport
e Perth Station
e Perth Underground Station

nlo

’\5 Transperth

Route 561 - To Secret Harbour

Route 574 - To Lakelands

Effective: 15/07/2024

Bus Timetable

Timed Stops ® ® Timed Stops ® ® ® Timed Stops ® ® ® Timed Stops ® ® ®
26698 / 28792 / 26698 / 28792 / 26698 / 28792 /
Stop No. 26698 / Stand 4 17276 24972 Stop No. Stand 4 17276 17280 16994 Stand 4 Stop No. Stand 4 17276 17280 16994 Stand 4 Stop No. Stand 4 17276 17280 16994 Stand 4
Warnbro swargbAm/ Warnb swargbAm/ Warnb swargt;{o/ Warnb
ouna Av arnbro ouna Av arnbro ouna Av arnbro
Route No. Wasrgl?ro pgﬁuﬁgnﬁ% C%rgﬁ: B:y Route No. Wasr{\:ro Port  Sound Av/ L;#:Iagtdrs Lakg{inds Route No. WaSr?I:) ro Port  Sound Av/ L;#slagtdrs Lakg:inds Route No. Waga?ro Port  Sound Av/ L;r:(glaggs Lakg{‘;"ds
D y 9 Kennedy Anstey Rd p Kennedy Anstey Rd p Kennedy Anstey Rd P
r Dr Dr Dr
Monday to Friday Monday to Friday Monday to Friday (continued) Sunday and Public Holidays
am 561 T:01 7:10 7:23 am 574 D - - - 6:00 6:07 pm 574 4:12 4:25 4:29 4:46 4:54 am 574 7:23 7:32 7:36 7:48 7:54
561 8:01 8:13 8:26 574 6:14 6:24 6:28 6:43 6:51 574 4:32 4:44 4:48 5:05 5:13 574 8:35 8:45 8:49 9:03 9:12
561 8:21 8:33 8:46 574 6:29 6:39 6:43 6:58 7:06 574 4:52 5:04 5:08 5:24 5:32 574 9:20 9:30 9:34 9:48 9:57 Rout
561 9 9:21 9:33 574 6:42 6:52 6:56 [All 719 574 5:12 5:24 5:28 5:43 5:51 574 9:50 10:00 10:04 10:18 10:27 outes
561 10:1 10:21 10:33 574 6:54 7:04 7:08 7:25 7:33 574 5:22 5:34 5:38 5:53 6:01 574 10:20 10:31 10:35 10:49 10:58
561 11:05 11:15 1:27 54 110 721 726 143 T:52 574 532 543 548  6:03 6 574 1050 101 105 120 11:29 561 WarnbroStn-
pm 561 12:05 12:15 12:27 574 7:21 732 1731 154 8:03 574 552 6:03 608 623 6:31 574 20 131 135 150 1159 Secret Harbour West
561 1:05 1:15 1:27 574 H 7:31 T:42 T:471 8:02 81 574 6:12 6:23 6:28 6:42 6:50 574 11:50 12:01 12:05 12:20 12:29 via Warnbro Sound Av
561 2:05 2:16 2:29 574 S 731 T:42 T:47 8:07 8:19 574 6:32 6:43 6:48 7:02 7:10 pm 574 12:20 12:31 12:35 12:50  12:59 & Secret Harbour Bvd
561 3:01 312 3:25 54 H T4 1:52 157 8:12 8:21 574 6:51 7:02 7.07 7:21 7:29 574 12:50 1:01 1:05 1:20 1:29
561 3:41 3:53 4:07 574 C - - - 817 8:29 574 n 7:21 7:25 7:39 T:47 574 1:20 1:31 1:35 1:50 1:59 574 Warnbro Stn - Lakelands Stn
561 4:02 4:14 4:28 514 A T4 7:53 7:58 8:19 8:29 574 4 7:51 7:55 8:08 8:16 574 1:50 2:01 2:05 2:20 2:29 via Warnbro Sound Av,
561 4:22 4:34 4:48 574 H T:51 8:03 8:08 8:23 8:32 574 8:05 8:15 8:19 8:32 8:40 574 2:20 2:31 2:35 2:50 2:59 Golden Bay & Singleton
561 4:42 4:54 5:07 5748 751 803 808 829 838 574 835 845 849 9:02 9:10 574  2:50  3:01  3:05  3:20  3:29
561 5:02 5:13 5:26 574 H 8:.01 8:13 8:18 8:33 8:42 574 9:05 9:15 9:19 9:32 9:40 574 3:20 3:31 3:35 3:50 3:59
561 5:22 5:33 5:46 574 B 8:01 8:13 8:18 8:39 8:48 574 9:35 9:45 9:49 10:01  10:09 574 3:50 4:01 4:05 420 429 . . .
561 5:42 5:53 6:06 574 &N 823 828 846 855 574  10:31  10:40 10:44  10:56  11:04 574 420 430 434 449 457 For information about connections
561 6:02 6:12 6:25 574 831 842 847  9:04 913 574  11:31  11:40  11:44  11:55 1203 574 450 500 504 519  5:27 with other bus and train services,
561 6:21 6:31 6:43 574 851  9:02  9:06 921  9:30 am 574 1231 12:40  12:44 1255  1.03 574 520 530 5:34  5:49  5:57 please use JourneyPlanner at
561 6:41 6:51 7:03 574 9 9:22 9:26 9:41 9:50 574 5:50 6:00 6:04 6:19 6:27 transperth.wa.gov.au
561 7:31 7:40 7:52 574 9:31 942 946 10:01  10:10 P— 574 620 630 634  6:48 656
561 8:20 8:29 8:41 574 9:51 10:02 10:06 10:21 10:30 am 574 6:42 6:52 6:56 710 718 574 6:50 7:00 7:04 7:18 7:26
574 10:1 10:22 10:26 10:41 10:49 : . . . . . . . . .
: : : : ; 574 750 800 804 818 826 574 735 144 748 8:02 810
Saturday g;: :gg} 13:32 13:32 E(z): Hgg 574 820 830 834 849 857 574 831 840 844 857  9:05
am 561 712 7:21 7:33 574 005 1116 120 135 1143 574 8:50  9:00 9:04 919  9:27 574 9:31  9:40 944 957  10:05
561 8:05 8:15 8:27 574 120 131 135 150 1158 574 920 930  9:34 949  9:58 574 10:31  10:40  10:44  10:56  11:04
561 9:05 9:15 9:27 : : : : : 574 9:50 10:00  10:04  10:19  10:28 574 n3t 140 144 11:56  12:04
: : : 574 1135 146 1150  12:04 12:12 : : : : :
561 10:05 10:15 10:27 574 11:50 12:01 12:05 12:19 12:27 574 10:20 10:31 10:35 10:51 11:00
S 10s 5 27 55 6 1330 sk 1o 4050 MO 105 n2 130
: : : pm 574 12:05 12:16 12:20 12:34 12:42 74 2 131 135 1051 12:00
pm 561 12:05 12:15 12:27 574  12:20 12:31  12:35  12:49  12:57 3 20 13 : : : A Operates on school days only and deviates via Suburbs
561 1:05 1:15 1:28 54 1235 1246 1250 104 112 574 150  12:01  12:05 12:21  12:30 Coastal Lakes College.
: : : X . . . . 574 12:20  12:31 1235  12:51 1:00 . . )
361 2:05 2:16 2:29 574 12:50 1:01 1:05 1:19 1:27 pm B  Operates on school days only and deviates via Cooloongup Rockingham
561 3:05 3:16 3:29 574 1:05 1:16 1:20 1:34 1:42 574 12:50 1:01 1:05 1:21 1:30 Comet Bay College Golden Bay Safety Bay
561 4:05 4:16 4:29 " " X . . 574 1:20 1:31 1:35 1:51 2:00 :
: : : 574 1:20 1:31 1:35 1:49 1:57 574 1:50 2:01 2:05 221 2:30 C Operates on school days only, departs Comet Bay Karnup San Remo
361 5:05 5:16 5:29 574 1:35 1:46 1:50 2:04 2:12 . . . : . College at 7.57am. Deviates via Coastal Lakes College Lakelands Secret Harbour
561 6305 6315 6328 574 150  2:01 2:05  2:20  2:28 574 2220 2331 2335 2351 3300 and Mandurah Baptist College. Madors Ba ailver Sande
561 1:05 115 21 574 2:05 2:16 2:20 2:35 2:43 g;: g’:g gg} ggg gg} ggg D Departs from Comet Bay College at 5.49am. Mandurah v Singlet
574 2:20 2:31 2:35 2:51 2:59 574 3:50 4:01 4:06 4:22 4:30 E Operates on school days only, departs from Comet Bay andura ) |n9 .e-on
Sunday and Public Holidays 574 2:34  2:46 251 307 315 7 420 431 436 452 500 College at 3.00pm. Meadow Springs Waikiki
am 561 8:05 8:14 8:26 574 H 241 2:55 2:59 315 3:24 574 4:50 5:01 5:06 5:22 5:30 H Operates on school holidays only. Port Kennedy Warnbro
561 9:05 9:14 9:26 574 E N N - 3:18 3:27 574 5:20 5:31 5:36 5:52 6:00 S Operates on school days only and deviates via
561 10:05 10:14 10:26 574 B 2:42 256 3:.00 324 3:33 574 550 601 606 622 630 Mandurah Baptist College.
561 11:05 11:15 1:27 574 H 2:51 3:05 3:09 3:25 3:34 574 6;20 6;31 6;36 6;50 6;58
pm 561 12:05 12:15 12:27 574 B 2:51 3:05 3:09 3:33 3:42 574 6:50 7:01 706 720 7.28
561 1:05 1:15 1:27 574 3:01 3:15 3:19 3:37 3:45 574 7-35 746 750 8:04 812 .
561 2:05 2:15 2:27 574 31 325 3:29 347  3:55 71 g3t 845 849 903 o ¢ All Transperth buses are accessible
561 3:05 3:15 3:28 574 3:21 3:36 3:40 3:58 4:06 574 9:35 9:44 9:48 10:02 IO:IO
561 4:05 4:15 4:28 o4 331 346 350 408 416 574  10:31  10:40 10:44 10557  11:04
561 5:05 5:15 5:28 T4 w41 356 400 418 426 574  1:31  1:40  1:44 157  12:04 ‘5 Transperth
261 6:05 6:15 6:28 oy dor AOT aM A28 A3 amsM o 231 240 1244 25T tod N\
561 7:05 715 7:27 574 4:02 4:15 4:19 4:36 4:44 : : : : :




Route 561 - To Warnbro

Route 574 - To Warnbro

Route 561, 574 Map

Timed Stops ® ® Timed Stops ® ® ® Timed Stops ©® ® ® Timed Stops ©® ® ©®
28794 / 23794/ 28794 / 23794/ 28794 / 23794/
Stop No. 24972 17287 23794/ Stand 7 Stop No. Stand 6 17024 17283 17287 Stand 7 Stop No. Stand 6 17024 17283 17287 Stand 7 Stop No. Stand 6 17024 17283 17287 Stand 7
Warnbro Warnbro Warnbro Warnbro
Comet Bay Warnbro
Route No. Sound Av / Warnbro  Sound Warnbro  Sound Warnbro  Sound
College Port Kennedy Dr Stn Route No. Lakg{:;nds L;:(glljagtdrs iound Av/ Av/Port Wasr{lr?ro Route No. Lakg{f‘nds L;r:(g:)agttirs Sound Av/ Av/Port Wasr{ll:)ro Route No. Lakg:i"ds L;#géagfrs Sound Av/ Av/Port Wasr;\l?ro
nstey Rd  Kennedy Anstey Rd  Kennedy Anstey Rd  Kennedy
Monday to Friday Dr Dr or
am 561 4:50 5:00 513 Monday to Friday Monday to Friday (continued) Sunday and Public Holidays
361 312 3:23 3:36 am 574 407 4N 424 428 443 pm 574 342 346 404 409  4:26 am 574 559 603 616 620 633
gg} ggg 2;32 2;566 574 422 426 439 443 458 574 402 406 424 429  4:46 54 658 102 715 719 T:33
561 6:1 0 6:21 6: 35 574 4:50 4:54 5:07 50 5:26 574 4:25 4:29 4:44 4:49 5:06 574 1:42 1:46 8:00 8:04 8:18
561 6:30 6: 41 6:55 574 5:10 514 5:27 5:31 5:46 574 4:45 4:49 5:04 5:09 5:26 574 8:12 816 8:30 8:34 8:48
561 6: 45 6:56 7210 574 5:29 5:33 5:47 5:51 6:06 574 5:05 5:09 5:24 5:29 5:46 574 8:42 8:46 9:00 9:04 9:18
561 7;]0 7;2] 7;35 574 5:48 5:52 6:06 6:10 6:25 574 5:36 5:40 5:55 6:00 6:16 574 9:11 9:15 9:29 9:33 9:48
561 7:29 7:40 7:55 574 6:08 6:12 6:26 6:30 6:45 574 6:08 6:12 6:27 6:32 6:48 574 9:39 9:43 9:58 10:03  10:18
561 7:48 7:59 8:15 574 6:27 6:31 6:46 6:50 7.05 574 6:40 6:44 6:59 7:03 718 574 10:09  10:13 10:28 10:33  10:48
561 8:30 8:40 8:56 574 6:37 6:41 6:56 7.00 715 574 ™ 715 7:29 7:33 7:48 574 10:39 10:43 10:58 11:03 1:18
561 9:38 9:48 10:03 574 6:45 6:49 7.04 7.09 125 574 7:56 8:00 8:14 8:18 8:33 574 11:09 11:13 11:28 11:33 11:48
561 10:39 10:49 11:03 574 6:55 6:59 T:14 719 7:35 574 8:50 8:54 9:07 9:11 9:26 574 11:38 1:42 1:57 12:02 12:18
561 1:39 11:49 12:03 574 7:03 1.07 T:24 7:29 T:45 574 9:52 9:56 10:09 10:13  10:26 pm 574 12:08  12:12 12:27 12:32  12:48
pm 561 12:42 12:52 1:06 574 T12 T:16 7:33 7:38 7:55 574 10:52 10:56 11:09 1:13 11:26 574 12:38  12:42  12:57 1:02 1:18
561 1:42 1:52 2:06 574 122 1:26 T:43 T:48 8.05 574 1:08 1:12 1:27 1:32 1:48
561 2:40 2:50 3:06 574 S  T:38 142 8:03 8:08 8:26 574 1:38 1:42 1:57 2:02 2:18
S61S 256 310 3:26 SR T4 T4 804 809 Bt 38 M2 15 202 28
561 H 3:02 3:12 3:26 . . . . . am 574 5:43 5:47 6:00 6:04 6:18 : :
574 S 7:48 7:52 8:13 8:18 8:36 : : : : : 574 2:39 2:43 2:58 3:02 3:18
561 3:31 3:4 3:56 574 H 753 7:57 8:14 8:19 8:36 574 6:43 6:47 7:00 7.04 718 : : : : :
561 4:31 4:41 4:56 5 110 714 729 T34 748 S 209 313 328 332 348
. ' . 574 S  T:58 8:02 8:24 8:29 8:47 : : : : : 574 3:40 3:44 3:59 4:03 4:18
561 5:33 5:43 5:56 574 H 8:02 8:06 8:24 8:29 8:46 574 T:40 T:44 7:59 8:04 8:18 574 4:10 4:14 4:29 4:33 4:48
561 6:27 6:37 6:49 574 8:10 8:14 8:29 8:34 8:48 : : : : :

Saturday

574 8:22 8:26 8:44 8:49 9:06
574 8:35 8:39 8:56 9:01 9:18
574 8:51 8:55 9:12 9:17 9:33

am 561 6:41 6:50 7:03 574 9:07 9l 9:27 932 9:48
gg} ;gjg ; gg ggg 574 922 926 942 947 10:03

: 574 9:38  9:42  9:557  10:02  10:18

gg} 13:318 132‘9’ ‘ﬂ 8§ 574 953 957  10:2 10:07  10:33

o 139 149 12:03 574  10:08  10:12  10:27  10:32  10:48

om 561 12:39 12:49 103 574 10223 10:27  10:42  10:47  11:03
561 139 149 2:03 574  10:38  10:42  10:57  1:02 1118

561 3:39 3:49 4:03 574 11:08 1:12 n:27 1:32 11:48

561 4:39 2:49 5.03 574 m23 M2 42 14T 12:03

561 5:40 5:50 6:03 574 11:38 11:42 1:57 12:02  12:18

561 6:41 6:50 7:03 574 1:53 1:57 12:12 12:17 12:33

pm 574 12:.06 12:10 12:.25 12:30 12:46

s g0 1nm 0 s
e o o o S 1mSe 10 15 L20 L3
. . 574 11 1: 1:35 1:4 1:5

22} 13210 13?0 1%83 574 1:36 1:40 155 2:00 2:16

561 11:40 11:50 12:03 574 1:56 2:00 2:15 2:20 2:36

pm 561 12:39 12:49 1:03 574 2:16 2220 2:35  2:40  2:56
561 1:39 1:49 2:03 574 S 2:33  2:37  3:01  3:06 3:26

561 2:39 2:49 3:03 574 A - 2:47  3:08 315  3:33

561 3:40 3:50 4:03 574 H 2:44 2:48  3:04  3:09 3:26

561 4:41 4:50 5.03 574 A - 2:50 31 3:18 3:36

561 5:41 5:50 6:03 574 A - 2:53 314 321 3:39

561 6:33 6:42 6:55 574 3:03  3:07 325 3:30 346
At SP iy Camg L T

egen 574 C - 329 €350 - -

H Operates on school holidays only.
S  Operates on school days only.

5714 B 3:22 3:32 3:52 3:57 4:15

574 8:40 8:44 8:59 9:04 9:18
574 9:09 9:13 9:28 9:33 9:48
574 9:38 9:42 9:58 10:03  10:18
574 10:06 10:10 10:27 10:32  10:48
574 10:36 10:40 10:57 11:02 1:18
574 11:06 1:10 127 1:32 11:48
574 11:36 1:40 1:57 12:02 12:18
pm 574 12:06 12:10 12:27 12:32  12:48
574 12:36 12:40  12:57 1:02 1:18
574 1:06 1:10 1:27 1:32 1:48
574 1:36 1:40 1:57 2:02 2:18
574 2:06 2:10 2:27 2:32 2:48
574 2:37 2:4 2:58 3:03 3:18
574 3:07 31 3:28 3:33 3:48
574 3:37 34 3:58 4:03 4:18
574 4:07 4:1 4:28 4:33 4:48
574 4:38 4:42 4:59 5:03 5:18
574 5:08 5:12 5:29 5:33 5:48
574 5:38 5:42 5:59 6:03 6:18
574 6:09 6:13 6:29 6:33 6:48
574 6:55 6:59 T:14 7:18 7:33
574 7:48 7:52 8:07 8:11 8:25
574 8:49 8:53 9:07 9:11 9:25
574 9:51 9:55 10:07  10:11 10:25
574 10:51 10:55 1:.07 11 11:25

574 4:40 4:44 4:59 5:03 5:18
574 5:11 5:15 5:30 5:34 5:48
574 5:56 6:00 6:15 6:19 6:33
574 6:49 6:53 7.07 1 7:25
574 T:49 7:53 8:07 8:11 8:25
574 8:51 8:55 9:08 9:12 9:25
574 9:52 9:56 10:08 10:12 10:25

A Operates on school days only, departs from Coastal
Lakes College 2 minutes before first time shown.
Deviates via Comet Bay College.

B  Operates on school days only and deviates via
Mandurah Baptist College.

C Operates on school days only, departs Mandurah
Baptist College at 3.25pm. Terminates at Comet Bay
College at time shown in Warnbro Sound Av / Anstey Rd
column.

H Operates on school holidays only.

S  Operates on school days only and deviates via
Comet Bay College.

\ ~ \
=) \
\ safety Bay Rd

\ | PN ?

Warnbro Station

WARNBRO

Warnbro Sounds Av /
Port Kennedy Dr

\\ PORT KENNEDY .0

SECRET
HARBOUR

%5 Warnbro Sound Av /

Comet Bay
Coll

¢~ Warnbro Sound Av

quleton
Villag
Shop Ctr

Lakelands
Shop Ctr
Lake Valley Dr-f @

Mandurah @
Baptist Coll

/ SAN MEADOW PARKLANDS

/'REMO SPRINGS

Legend

Bus Station with
train connections

Timed Stop
Bus Routes

Bus Route Numbers

Bus Route starts
and terminates

Train Line

-1 8B8100®

Secondary School,
University, TAFE

Shopping Centre
Parks

A
N

0 Scale  2km

KARNUP

—~ O\
. STAKEMILL

__ F

)
D



